

CITY OF WALTHAM									
SPECIFICATIONS AND QUOTATION/BID/PROPOSAL FORM									
REF: COOPERATIVE BID FOR FURNISHING PAPER GOODS AND SUPPLIES									
BID OPENING: August 19, 2014 at 10 AM									
ITEM	SPECIFICATION	ORDER UNIT	Estimated Quantity	Central		Mansfield		Central Poly	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1.	Foam tray, 5 compartment, 8.75" X 10", white, 500/cs, Amoco 80-255 or equal	CASE	3750	\$ 15.98	\$ 59,925.00	\$ 16.24	\$ 60,900.00		
2.	Biodegradable paper 5 compartment tray, Greenwave TW-TOO-023/ 400 per case	CASE	2151	\$ 32.96	\$ 70,896.96	\$ 34.95	\$ 75,181.75		
3.	Foam tray, 9" X 7", white, 500/cs, Genpak MC-4S or equal	CASE	81	\$ 17.98	\$ 1,456.38	\$ 18.24	\$ 1,477.44		
4.	Foam tray, 10" X 8", white, 500/cs, Genpak 8S or equal	CASE	60	\$ 20.69	\$ 1,241.40	\$ 19.95	\$ 1,477.44		
5.	Foam tray, 8.25" X 5.75" X .75", white, 500/cs, Genpak 2S or equal	CASE	317	\$ 13.39	\$ 4,244.63	\$ 13.81	\$ 4,377.77		
6.	Molded Fiber Tray, 6 x 8 x 1, 500/cs, Huhtamaki 20917 or equal	CASE	150	\$ 48.89	\$ 7,333.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,650.00		
7.	Molded Fiber Tray 7 x 9 x 1, 500/cs, Huhtamaki 20918 or equal	CASE	120	\$ 65.79	\$ 7,894.80	\$ 68.61	\$ 8,233.20		
8.	8 oz. Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design 1000/cs	CASE	32	\$ 12.65	\$ 404.80	\$ 11.70	\$ 374.40		
9.	2# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 1M/cs	CASE	14	\$ 17.89	\$ 250.46	\$ 17.47	\$ 244.58		
10.	3# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	CASE	423	\$ 12.99	\$ 5,494.77	\$ 12.90	\$ 5,456.70		
11.	5# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	CASE	233	\$ 17.65	\$ 4,112.45	\$ 17.63	\$ 4,107.79		
12.	5.5 oz. Translucent plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	CASE	201	\$ 49.52	\$ 9,953.52	\$ 45.21	\$ 9,087.21		
13.	4 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	CASE	43	\$ 36.25	\$ 1,558.75	\$ 34.98	\$ 1,504.14		
14.	Plastic lid for 3.25, 4 oz. and 5 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	CASE	145	\$ 33.96	\$ 4,924.20	\$ 25.74	\$ 3,732.30		
15.	2 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	CASE	87	\$ 23.35	\$ 2,031.45	\$ 22.30	\$ 1,940.10		
16.	Plastic lid for 2 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	CASE	92	\$ 21.74	\$ 2,000.08	\$ 19.61	\$ 1,804.12		
17.	6 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs, Dart 6SJ12 or equal	CASE	67	\$ 23.39	\$ 1,567.13	\$ 23.27	\$ 1,559.09		
18.	8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs, Dart 8SJ12 or equal	CASE	86	\$ 24.50	\$ 2,107.00	\$ 24.61	\$ 2,116.46		
19.	8 oz. Extra Squat Foam container. 1M/cs Dart 8SJ20 or equal	CASE	14	\$ 30.89	\$ 432.46	\$ 31.30	\$ 438.20		
20.	Lid for 8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs Dart 12JL or equal	CASE	35	\$ 12.60	\$ 441.00	\$ 12.83	\$ 449.05		
21.	12 oz. Squat foam container, 500/cs, Dart 12SJ 20 or equal	CASE	101	\$ 18.25	\$ 1,843.25	\$ 17.98	\$ 1,815.98		
22.	Vent Lid, 1M/cs, Dart 20 JL or equal	CASE	37	\$ 16.45	\$ 608.65	\$ 16.97	\$ 627.89		
23.	8 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	CASE	75	\$ 36.25	\$ 2,718.75	\$ 55.81	\$ 4,185.75		
24.	12 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	CASE	31	\$ 43.29	\$ 1,341.99	\$ 53.46	\$ 1,667.26		
25.	Container, 8 x 7 x 3 or 9 x 7 x 3 clear plastic hinged, 250/cs	CASE	135	\$ 31.45	\$ 4,245.75	\$ 32.41	\$ 4,375.35		
26.	6x6x3 Clear Hinged Container 500/cs	CASE	42	\$ 31.45	\$ 1,320.90	\$ 33.70	\$ 1,415.40		
27.	Hinged Sandwich Wedge, Anchor DVH1101 or equal, 250/cs	CASE	122	\$ 40.75	\$ 4,971.50	\$ 70.80	\$ 8,637.60		
28.	Clear Plastic Bowl 24 oz, Dart C24B or equal 252/cs	CASE	37	\$ 43.30	\$ 1,602.10	\$ 44.78	\$ 1,656.86		
29.	Clear Plastic Dome Lid C64BDL 252/cs	CASE	30	\$ 33.94	\$ 1,018.20	\$ 34.33	\$ 1,029.90		

CITY OF WALTHAM									
SPECIFICATIONS AND QUOTATION/BID/PROPOSAL FORM									
REF: COOPERATIVE BID FOR FURNISHING PAPER GOODS AND SUPPLIES									
BID OPENING: August 19, 2014 at 10 AM									
ITEM	SPECIFICATION	ORDER UNIT	Estimated Quantity	Central		Mansfield		Central Poly	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
30.	24 oz Clear Food Container w/Lid, 200/cs Pactiv YC18-6024 or equal	CASE	16	\$ 24.83	\$ 397.28	\$ 46.13	\$ 738.08		
31.	24 oz Clear Food container, 504/cs Pactiv YC18-5024 or equal	CASE	15	\$ 34.49	\$ 517.35	\$ 35.62	\$ 534.30		
32.	32 oz Clear Food Container, 504/cs. Pactiv YC18-5032 or equal	CASE	15	\$ 46.62	\$ 699.30	\$ 44.94	\$ 674.10		
33.	Clear flat Lid for 32 oz Food Container, 504/cs Pactiv YC18-5200 or equal	CASE	11	\$ 34.87	\$ 383.57	\$ 35.98	\$ 395.78		
34.	Dome lid for 32 oz Food Container, 504/cs, Pactiv YC18-5201 or equal	CASE	20	\$ 34.87	\$ 697.40	\$ 36.60	\$ 732.00		
35.	5 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC5 or equal	CASE	357	\$ 33.25	\$ 11,870.25	\$ 30.66	\$ 10,945.62		
36.	7 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC7 or equal	CASE	129	\$ 41.35	\$ 5,334.15	\$ 35.97	\$ 4,640.13		
37.	9 oz. Greenware clear plastic cold cup, 1000/case	CASE	14	\$ 54.50	\$ 763.00	\$ 56.60	\$ 792.40		
38.	12 oz Greenware Clear plastic Cold Cup, 1000/cs, Fabrikal GC12S or equal	CASE	11	\$ 62.46	\$ 687.06	\$ 64.93	\$ 714.23		
39.	16 oz. Clear Plastic Cup, 1000/cs, Netchoice 116300	CASE	23	\$ 63.44	\$ 1,459.12	\$ 52.36	\$ 1,204.28		
40.	Straw Slot Lid-Clear, 1000 Case, Netchoice 142137	CASE	16	\$ 26.29	\$ 420.64	\$ 28.12	\$ 449.92		
41.	Dome Lid with Straw Slot, 1000/cs, Solo DLR662	CASE	17	\$ 41.90	\$ 712.30	\$ 45.27	\$ 769.59		
42.	Plastic Straw Slot Lid for 16/24 oz. Clear Cold Cup, 1000 Case	CASE	16	\$ 26.29	\$ 420.64	\$ 28.12	\$ 449.92		
43.	10 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 410MD or equal		12	\$ 37.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 441.00		
44.	8 oz. Foam cup, 1M/cs, 8J8 or equal	CASE	42	\$ 16.60	\$ 697.20	\$ 16.97	\$ 712.74		
45.	12 oz Dart Café G Cup 12 x 12G or equal	CASE	48	\$ 35.35	\$ 1,696.80	\$ 35.84	\$ 1,720.32		
46.	12 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 412MSN or equal	CASE	40	\$ 44.09	\$ 1,763.60	\$ 42.68	\$ 1,707.20		
47.	Sip Thru Travel Lid, Solo ELP316, 1M/Case	CASE	20	\$ 26.39	\$ 527.80	\$ 25.75	\$ 515.00		
48.	16 oz. Dart Café G Cup 1M/Case, Dart 16 x 16G	CASE	16	\$ 45.46	\$ 727.36	\$ 46.25	\$ 740.00		
49.	White tab tear lid for Dart Café G series 1M/Case, Dart 16JL	CASE	23	\$ 15.75	\$ 362.25	\$ 14.93	\$ 343.39		
50.	20 oz Dart Café G Cup 500/Case, Dart 20 x 16G	CASE	13	\$ 28.49	\$ 370.37	\$ 29.26	\$ 380.38		
51.	Paper Coffee Sleeve, 1M/Case, Dopac	CASE	15	\$ 52.25	\$ 783.75	\$ 46.37	\$ 695.55		
52.	Milk Straws 5.75 24/500	CASE	80	\$ 25.49	\$ 2,039.20	\$ 24.63	\$ 1,970.40	\$ 37.30	\$ 2,984.00
53.	Wrapped Jumbo Milk Straw, 7.75", 24/500	CASE	10	\$ 37.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 31.64	\$ 316.40	\$ 41.25	\$ 412.50
54.	9" White Foam Plate, 500/cs	CASE	49	\$ 12.90	\$ 632.10	\$ 12.65	\$ 619.85		
55.	9" White Paper Plate 1200cs	CASE	150	\$ 18.45	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 16.80	\$ 2,520.00		
56.	9" Biodegradable Plate/500 case, Greenw TW-Poc-510S or equal	CASE	60	\$ 34.88	\$ 2,092.80	\$ 38.60	\$ 2,316.00		
57.	10" Impact Plate 500/Cs, Dart 10PWF or equal	CASE	11	\$ 47.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 43.66	\$ 480.26		
58.	6" Foam Plate 1000/cs	CASE	10	\$ 13.55	\$ 135.50	\$ 12.95	\$ 129.50		
59.	6" Impact Plate 1000/cs	CASE	13	\$ 26.76	\$ 347.88	\$ 29.98	\$ 389.74		
60.	6" White Paper Plate 1000/cs	CASE	371	\$ 10.25	\$ 3,802.75	\$ 9.42	\$ 3,494.82		

CITY OF WALTHAM									
SPECIFICATIONS AND QUOTATION/BID/PROPOSAL FORM									
REF: COOPERATIVE BID FOR FURNISHING PAPER GOODS AND SUPPLIES									
BID OPENING: August 19, 2014 at 10 AM									
ITEM	SPECIFICATION	ORDER UNIT	Estimated Quantity	Central		Mansfield		Central Poly	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
61.	Plastic forks, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	CASE	1,269	\$ 5.40	\$ 6,852.60	\$ 5.49	\$ 6,966.81	\$ 12.69	\$ 16,103.61
62.	Plastic knives, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	CASE	335	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 5.49	\$ 1,839.15	\$ 12.69	\$ 4,251.15
63.	Teaspoons, polypropylene, white, med. wgt. 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	CASE	1,301	\$ 5.40	\$ 7,025.40	\$ 5.49	\$ 7,142.49	\$ 12.69	\$ 16,509.69
64.	Plastic soup spoons, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	CASE	115	\$ 5.40	\$ 621.00	\$ 5.49	\$ 631.35	\$ 12.69	\$ 1,459.35
65.	Plastic spork, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	CASE	44	\$ 5.40	\$ 237.60	\$ 5.49	\$ 241.56	\$ 12.69	\$ 558.36
66.	Spork kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white, medium wgt. polypropylene utensils, 6" straw, and a 13" X 17" napkin 1 M/cs Clearshield #62102 or equal	CASE	72	\$ 13.49	\$ 971.28	\$ 13.49	\$ 971.28	\$ 22.82	\$ 1,643.04
67.	Cutlery Kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white medium wgt. Poly fork, tsp., straw and napkin/500 case, Netchoid 414025 or equal	CASE	520	\$ 13.98	\$ 7,269.60	\$ 10.92	\$ 5,678.40		
68.	Cutlery Kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white medium wgt. Poly fork, tsp, knife, straw and napkin/250 case, Netchoid 406025 or equal	CASE	10	\$ 11.75	\$ 117.50	\$ 12.69	\$ 126.90		
69.	Fork, Individually wrapped 100/Case	CASE	37	\$ 9.40	\$ 347.80	\$ 9.26	\$ 342.62	\$ 19.04	\$ 704.48
70.	Knives, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	CASE	20	\$ 9.40	\$ 188.00	\$ 9.26	\$ 185.20	\$ 19.04	\$ 380.80
71.	Teaspoon, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	CASE	32	\$ 9.40	\$ 300.80	\$ 9.26	\$ 296.32	\$ 19.04	\$ 609.28
72.	Napkins, 7" x 13.5" Dispenser Napkin, 10M/cs SCA D3052 or equal	CASE	68	\$ 22.90	\$ 1,557.20	\$ 21.67	\$ 1,473.56		
73.	Napkins, 12" x 13" Dispenser Napkin, 6M/cs, SCA D780 or equal	CASE	17	\$ 29.40	\$ 499.80	\$ 28.64	\$ 486.88		
74.	Luncheon Napkins, 6M/cs, SCA L3141 or equal	CASE	34	\$ 24.20	\$ 822.80	\$ 22.97	\$ 780.98		
75.	Mega System Napkin Kimberly Clark 98908 or equal dispenser to be included	CASE	336	\$ 40.50	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 40.96	\$ 13,762.56		
76.	XpressNap Dispenser Napkin, 6M/cs, includes Dispenser, brown and white	CASE	136	\$ 37.80	\$ 5,140.80	\$ 40.61	\$ 5,522.96		
77.	Saddle Pack Bags 6 1/2" X 7" 2000/cs Clear Handgards SB8.5 or equal	CASE	96	\$ 8.48	\$ 814.08	\$ 9.61	\$ 922.56		
78.	Saddle Pack Bags 7.5" X 7.5" 2000/cs Clear Elkay DP7575 or equal	CASE	36	\$ 10.65	\$ 383.40	\$ 12.65	\$ 455.40		
79.	Wax Sandwich Bag, 6M/cs, McNairn 320064 or equal	CASE	10	\$ 69.20	\$ 692.00	\$ 70.41	\$ 704.10		
80.	Foil Hot Dog Bag, 1M/cs, McNairn 321352 or equal	CASE	10	\$ 39.90	\$ 399.00	\$ 26.73	\$ 267.30	\$ 39.87	\$ 398.70
81.	Poly Bag 8" x 4" x 18" clear w/gusset, 1.25 ml, Elkay 12G094018	CASE	13	\$ 25.15	\$ 326.95	\$ 24.62	\$ 320.06	\$ 19.10	\$ 248.30
82.	Poly Bag 10" x 8" x 24" clear w/gusset, 75 ml, Heritage F1824RCI	CASE	44	\$ 17.38	\$ 764.72	\$ 15.97	\$ 702.68	\$ 14.00	\$ 616.00
83.	Poly Bag 10" x 8" x 24", clear w/gusset, 1.25 ml 1000/cs Elkay 12G08024 or equal	CASE	28	\$ 30.65	\$ 858.20	\$ 43.94	\$ 615.30	\$ 18.00	\$ 252.00
84.	Poly Bag 18" x 14", Roll, 1M, Handgard	BOX	7	\$ 25.90	\$ 181.30	\$ 20.69	\$ 206.90		
85.	Poly Bun Pan Bag, 27 x 37, 200/Roll Elkay	BOX	35	\$ 14.69	\$ 514.15	\$ 10.99	\$ 384.65	\$ 9.80	\$ 343.00
86.	Storage Bag Seal Top 10 x 12.2 ml, 1000/cs Elkay F201012 or equal	CASE	21	\$ 37.80	\$ 793.80	\$ 56.26	\$ 1,181.46		
87.	Liner, 17" X 17" roll, 20/50, .4 mil	CASE	70	\$ 9.58	\$ 670.60	\$ 20.90	\$ 731.50	\$ 11.40	\$ 798.00
88.	Liner, 24" X 23", Clear 20/50, .4 mil	CASE	39	\$ 17.96	\$ 700.44	\$ 11.94	\$ 465.66	\$ 19.20	\$ 748.80
89.	Liner 24 x 32 Black, 1 ml, roll-10/50	CASE	20	\$ 28.20	\$ 564.00	\$ 23.64	\$ 472.80	\$ 24.80	\$ 496.00
90.	Liner 30" x 36", Clear 250/Roll .7 ml	CASE	23	\$ 14.98	\$ 344.54	\$ 14.20	\$ 326.60	\$ 15.10	\$ 347.30
91.	Liner 33" x 39", Black 100/cs 2 ml	CASE	362	\$ 16.98	\$ 6,146.76	\$ 16.93	\$ 6,128.66	\$ 14.90	\$ 5,393.80
92.	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml	ROLL	356	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,162.00	\$ 14.24	\$ 5,069.44	\$ 14.80	\$ 5,268.80
93.	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 2 ml	ROLL	745	\$ 29.25	\$ 21,791.25	\$ 27.94	\$ 20,815.30	\$ 23.70	\$ 17,656.50
94.	Liner 40" x 46" Black, 2 ml, 10/10	CASE	143	\$ 24.60	\$ 3,517.80	\$ 24.34	\$ 3,480.62	\$ 22.97	\$ 3,284.71
95.	Poly bun rack covers, 52" X 80", Elkay B075280 or equal, 50/Roll	Roll	60	\$ 12.59	\$ 755.40	\$ 11.73	\$ 703.80	\$ 10.40	\$ 624.00
96.	French fry bag, 2M/cs, 4.5 X 3.5 80731M or equal	CASE	40	\$ 11.97	\$ 478.80	\$ 12.47	\$ 498.80	\$ 19.88	\$ 795.20
97.	Aluminum foil, 18" X 1M roll, heavy duty, Netchoid 01075 or equal	ROLL	29	\$ 41.23	\$ 1,195.67	\$ 26.96	\$ 781.84	\$ 32.92	\$ 954.10
98.	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, standard	ROLL	27	\$ 16.50	\$ 445.50	\$ 14.39	\$ 388.53	\$ 24.20	\$ 653.40

CITY OF WALTHAM									
SPECIFICATIONS AND QUOTATION/BID/PROPOSAL FORM									
REF: COOPERATIVE BID FOR FURNISHING PAPER GOODS AND SUPPLIES									
BID OPENING: August 19, 2014 at 10 AM									
ITEM	SPECIFICATION	ORDER UNIT	Estimated Quantity	Central		Mansfield		Central Poly	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
99.	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, heavy duty, Netchoice 01074 or equal	ROLL	113	\$ 20.75	\$ 2,344.75	\$ 19.93	\$ 2,252.09	\$ 27.11	\$ 3,063.43
100.	Aluminum Pans 1 comp, 6.5 x 5, 1M/Case	CASE	10	\$ 75.20	\$ 752.00	\$ 62.98	\$ 629.80		
101.	Aluminum Pan 2 comp. 6.5 x 5 1M/Case	CASE	13	\$ 77.40	\$ 1,006.20	\$ 69.98	\$ 909.74		
102.	Aluminum Pan 3 comp. 6.5 x 5 200 case	CASE	87	\$ 48.18	\$ 4,191.66	\$ 37.94	\$ 3,300.78		
103.	Aluminum foil pans, half steam table size, 10.375" X 12.75", 4" deep, RFC rim, 100/cs, Reynolds 1150 or equal	CASE	10	\$ 24.25	\$ 242.50	\$ 21.98	\$ 219.80		
104.	Aluminum pot pie container, 1M/cs, Pactiv 436-35 or equal	CASE	10	\$ 74.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 82.74	\$ 827.40		
105.	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 9" X 10.75", 6/500 cs, Reynolds RA710 or equal	CASE	58	\$ 40.93	\$ 2,373.94	\$ 37.64	\$ 2,183.12		
106.	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 12" x 10.75", 3000/cs	CASE	33	\$ 54.49	\$ 1,798.17	\$ 48.69	\$ 1,606.77		
107.	Bakery tissue, 6" x 10.75" 10/1000 cs, McNairn MXT-6 or equal	CASE	10	\$ 31.96	\$ 319.60	\$ 34.81	\$ 348.10		
108.	Waxed paper sheets, in self-dispensing pop-up cartons, 12" X 10.75", 6M/cs, McNairn 103305MXT or equal	CASE	23	\$ 49.85	\$ 1,146.55	\$ 45.99	\$ 1,057.77		
109.	Dry Wax Sheets, 12 x 12, various colors, various food labels 2M/cs, McNairn 110948 or equal	CASE	60	\$ 31.89	\$ 1,913.40	\$ 68.78	\$ 4,126.80		
110.	Foodservice film, 12" X 2000'	ROLL	57	\$ 8.49	\$ 483.93	\$ 7.97	\$ 454.29	\$ 8.90	\$ 507.30
111.	Foodservice film, 18" X 2000', Reynolds	ROLL	173	\$ 12.30	\$ 2,127.90	\$ 11.70	\$ 2,024.10	\$ 12.82	\$ 2,217.86
112.	Foodservice film, 24" X 2000', Reynolds	ROLL	18	\$ 17.55	\$ 315.90	\$ 17.31	\$ 311.58		
113.	Foodservice film, 18" X 3000', Netchoic	ROLL	19	\$ 18.45	\$ 350.55	\$ 17.96	\$ 341.24	\$ 18.45	\$ 350.55
114.	Foodservice Film Perforated 12" x 12" W	ROLL	36	\$ 11.96	\$ 430.56	\$ 12.29	\$ 442.44		
115.	Parchment pan liners, 24.375" X 16.4375", grease and oven proof, light weight, 1M/cs, Quillon AC112X or equal	CASE	674	\$ 28.80	\$ 19,411.20	\$ 25.89	\$ 17,449.86		
116.	Plastic pan liners 34" x 18", 50 cs/Pansaver 42002 or equal	CASE	20	\$ 45.88	\$ 917.60	\$ 19.46	\$ 1,498.42		
117.	Kraft brown paper, 18" wide, 40# weight or equal	CASE	12	\$ 12.48	\$ 149.76	\$ 14.98	\$ 179.76		
118.	Poly table covers, 54" X 108" rectangle, all colors, 12/cs, Converting Inc., Special Occasions or equal No paper laminate!	CASE	10	\$ 11.98	\$ 119.80	\$ 1.98	\$ 19.80		
119.	Poly table covers, 84" Round, all colors, 12/cs. No paper laminate!	CASE	10	\$ 22.38	\$ 223.80	\$ 45.44	\$ 454.40		
120.	Poly table covers, 82" Square, all colors. 12/cs. No paper laminate!	CASE	10	\$ 22.38	\$ 223.80	\$ 45.44	\$ 454.40		
121.	Table Skirts, White Plastic 10/cs	CASE	8	\$ 23.60	\$ 188.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00		
122.	Poly gloves, embossed, 1.25 mil, all sizes (S, M, & L), 10/100/cs, Handgards OEG-100 or equal	CASE	86	\$ 5.50	\$ 473.00	\$ 4.64	\$ 399.04	\$ 4.14	\$ 356.04
123.	Vinyl Gloves, all sizes (S, M, L & XL), 5 mils, 10/100 cs, w/o powder, seamless, chemical resistant white	CASE	1,650	\$ 17.74	\$ 29,271.00	\$ 17.46	\$ 28,809.00	\$ 26.83	\$ 44,269.50
124.	Hairnets, 144/cs	CASE	77	\$ 11.39	\$ 877.03	\$ 9.35	\$ 719.95		
125.	Disposable wipes, medium duty, 13.5" X 24", 150/cs, CHIX #8251 or equal	CASE	384	\$ 24.25	\$ 9,312.00	\$ 28.31	\$ 10,871.04		
126.	Scouring Pad, 6 x 9 Scotch Brite or equal	CASE	60	\$ 5.09	\$ 305.40	\$ 15.27	\$ 916.20		
127.	Hotel Pads, SOS or Brillo 12/10 cs	CASE	66	\$ 28.93	\$ 1,909.38	\$ 28.98	\$ 1,912.68		
128.	Metal Sponge/1 doz Royal 775 or equal	CASE	99	\$ 5.14	\$ 508.86	\$ 4.98	\$ 493.02		
129.	6" x 9" Green Scouring Pad, 20/Box 3m 96M or equal	BOX	39	\$ 4.99	\$ 194.61	\$ 15.27	\$ 595.53		
130.	Scrub Sponge, 3M 74 or equal, 20/1	CASE	27	\$ 12.85	\$ 346.95	\$ 16.47	\$ 444.69		
131.	Strip Test Kit	CASE	40	\$ 7.96	\$ 318.40	\$ 59.84	\$ 2,393.60		
132.	Baby Wipes, 12/80, Hospesco or equal	CASE	100	\$ 36.35	\$ 3,635.00	\$ 23.98	\$ 2,398.00		
133.	Foaming Antimicrobial Hand wash with Moisturizers, 3/1250ML, GOJO 5186-03 or equal	CASE	220	\$ 39.15	\$ 8,613.00	\$ 42.68	\$ 9,389.60		

\$ (116.96)

CITY OF WALTHAM SPECIFICATIONS AND QUOTATION/BID/PROPOSAL FORM REF: COOPERATIVE BID FOR FURNISHING PAPER GOODS AND SUPPLIES									
BID OPENING: August 19, 2014 at 10 AM									
ITEM	SPECIFICATION	ORDER UNIT	Estimated Quantity	Central		Mansfield		Central Poly	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
134.	Advanced Hand Sanitizer, 4/2000 ML, Gno 2256-04	CASE	17	\$ 66.93	\$ 1,137.81	\$ 73.04	\$ 1,241.68		
135.	Standard 2 Ply Toilet Tissue, 80/550, Cascade 4028 or equal	EACH	7	\$ 31.88	\$ 223.16	\$ 28.47	\$ 199.29	\$ 27.29	\$ 191.03
136.	Towel Dispenser, Torkmatic 551028A or equal	EACH	26	\$ 5.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 847.60		
137.	White Towel Roll, 7.75" x 700", 6 Rolls/Tork 290089 or equal	CASE	563	\$ 35.88	\$ 20,200.44	\$ 48.26	\$ 27,170.38		
138.	White Towel Roll, 9" x 9.5", 30 Rolls, 2 Pl	CASE	530	\$ 18.65	\$ 9,884.50	\$ 16.74	\$ 8,872.20	\$ 19.90	\$ 10,547.00
139.	Towel Center Roll, 6/550, Cascades 28	CASE	30	\$ 21.96	\$ 658.80	\$ 19.63	\$ 588.90		
140.	Facial Tissues, 2 Ply, 8" x 8" 100 Tissues per Box, 30 Boxes, Cascade 4082 or equal	CASE	246	\$ 14.85	\$ 3,653.10	\$ 11.94	\$ 2,937.24	\$ 14.90	\$ 3,665.40
141.	Bath Tissue Mini Jumbo Roll, 1 Ply, 12 Rolls, 1200 F/roll	CASE	109	\$ 38.73	\$ 4,221.57	\$ 17.68	\$ 1,927.12		
142.	Sanitizer, Ajax, 4-1 Gallon-Colgate 04963	CASE	27	\$ 52.20	\$ 1,409.40	\$ 55.61	\$ 1,501.47		
143.	Sanitizer-Quaternary 2.5 Gal Ecolab Oasis or equal	CASE	11	\$ 64.18	\$ 705.98	\$ 74.61	\$ 820.71		
144.	Rinse Dry, 4/1 Gal, Ecolab 10942 or equal	CASE	14	\$ 85.58	\$ 1,198.12	\$ 103.86	\$ 1,454.04		
145.	Dish Machine Detergent -High Activity Formula, 4-9#, Ecolab 6100185 or equal	CASE	21	\$ 89.60	\$ 1,881.60	\$ 98.99	\$ 2,078.79		
146.	Dawn, 8/38 oz., PG 45113	CASE	28	\$ 33.98	\$ 951.44	\$ 35.60	\$ 996.80		
147.	Dawn, 4-1 Gal, PG 57445	CASE	81	\$ 49.85	\$ 4,037.85	\$ 49.98	\$ 4,048.38		
148.	Ultra Palmolive Dish Detergent, 4/1 Gal, Colgate 140043	CASE	63	\$ 48.15	\$ 3,033.45	\$ 49.33	\$ 3,107.79		
149.	5 Gallon Dish Detergent-heavy Duty, non-phosphate, high sudsing, Ecolab 12974 or equal	5 Gallon	19	\$ 63.87	\$ 1,213.53	\$ 26.02	\$ 494.38		
150.	Solid Dish Rinse Aid, 2-2#, Ecolab 10165 or equal	CASE	11	\$ 186.05	\$ 2,046.55	\$ 103.86	\$ 1,142.46		
151.	Digester Drain Pathways		10	\$ 75.10	\$ 751.00	\$ 21.46	\$ 214.60		
152.	50# Low Phosphate Laundry Detergent	EACH	30	\$ 41.20	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 22.98	\$ 689.40		
153.	Tide 6/50 oz	CASE	53	\$ 53.25	\$ 2,822.25	\$ 42.80	\$ 2,268.40		
154.	Bleach, 6/1 gal	CASE	68	\$ 9.68	\$ 658.24	\$ 9.64	\$ 655.52		
155.	4/1 gallon Citrus Cleaner	EACH	29	\$ 21.80	\$ 632.20	\$ 15.92	\$ 461.68		
156.	24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	EACH	269	\$ 0.58	\$ 156.02	\$ 0.98	\$ 263.62		
157.	Trigger Spray for 24 oz. Plastic Spray B	EACH	287	\$ 0.60	\$ 172.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 215.25		
158.	Wipes, 12 x 12.5 for use with Sanitizer Solution, 6/90/Case, Kimtech Prep for equal	CASE	271	\$ 37.25	\$ 10,094.75	\$ 37.50	\$ 10,162.50		
159.	White sip through lid for 10/12 oz Solo Hot Cup, 1M/Case	CASE	2	\$ 26.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 35.50		
					\$ 517,961.75		\$ 526,970.12	\$ 149,662.98	\$ (6,373.88)
					Central is low bidder by 2%				